
Año
Número de

mitayos

Variación

porcentual (%)
Años

Tasa anual

equivalente 

(%)

1573 4,733 ——— ——— ———

1575 4,093 (-) 13.52 2 (-) 7.01

1599 4,634 (+) 14.68 14 (+) 0.52

1610 441 (-) 4.77 11 (-) 0.44

1618 4,294 (-) 2.70 8 (-) 0.34

1633 4,115 (-) 4.17 15 (-) 0.28

1651 2,800 (-) 31.96 18 (-) 2.11

1662 2,000 (-) 28.57 11 (-) 3.01

1671 1,816 (-) 9.20 9 (-) 1.07

1679 1,674 (-) 7.82 8 (-) 1.01

1685 2,829 (+) 69.00 6 (+) 9.14

1692 1,367 (-) 48.32 7 (-) 9.87

Fuente: Noejovich 1998: 193; Glave 1986: 114, citado por Noejovich.
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